FORM PTO-1595 RECC 06-1 (Rev. 6-93)	03 - 1998 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
lab settings D D V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 100	726714 .ned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):MRRICHARD G. KLUGE5-93-9	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RICHARD G. KLÜGE 5-33-9	8
	Name: JOHN STERLING CORPORATION O
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗅 Yes 🖉 No	930°s
3. Nature of conveyance:	09/1
	- - -
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 11600 Sterling Parkway
Security Agreement Change of Nar	ne
D Other	- Univ
Execution Date: <u>5/15/98</u>	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 口 Yes 译 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1083,649
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is: $5/22/98$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	ers attached? D Yes 150 No
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Additional number	ers attached? D Yes 150 No
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ers attached? D Yes 150 No
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ers attached? Yes 12 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McCALEB, LUCAS & BRUGMAN	ers attached? Yes 12 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McCALEB, LUCAS & BRUGMAN	ers attached? Yes 12 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MCCALEB, LUCAS & BRUGMAN</u> Internal Address:	ers attached? Yes 12 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McCALEB, LUCAS & BRUGMAN	ers attached? Yes 12 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McCALEB, LUCAS & BRUGMAN Internal Address: One South 376 Summit	ers attached? Yes 12 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>McCALEB, LUCAS & BRUGMAN</u> Internal Address: One South 376 Summit street Address: <u>Court C</u> Oakbrook	ers attached? Yes 12 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McCALEB, LUCAS & BRUGMAN Internal Address: One South 376 Summit street Address:Court C	ers attached? Yes 12 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McCALEB, LUCAS & BRUGMAN Internal Address: One South 376 Summit itreet Address: One South 376 Summit Oakbrook City: Terrace State: IL ZIP:	ers attached? Yes 12 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McCALEB, LUCAS & BRUGMAN Internal Address:	ers attached? Yes 12 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McCALEB, LUCAS & BRUGMAN Internal Address:	ers attached? Yes 12 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McCALEB, LUCAS & BRUGMAN Internal Address:	ers attached? Yes 12 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McCALEB, LUCAS & BRUGMAN Internal Address:	ers attached? Yes 12 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McCALEB, LUCAS & BRUGMAN Internal Address:	ers attached? Yes 12 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 9 B Enclosed 0 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-0080 1 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DT USE THIS SPACE additional is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the second se
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McCALEB, LUCAS & BRUGMAN Internal Address:	ers attached? Yes 12 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

ħ

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments ME: 0752 Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, RICHARD G. KLUGE, of Route 3, W-1461, Maureen Court, Lake Geneva, Wisconsin 53147, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto JOHN STERLING CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois, and having a place of business at 11600 Sterling Parkway, Richmond, Illinois 60071, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in my application for United States Letters Patent for improvements in "SHELF AND CLOTHES ROD BRACKET (Case 6) executed by me of even date herewith, and in and to said application, and all the right, title and interest in, to and under any and all United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted for my said invention and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed, and I hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention and application.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the United States Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument at <u>RICHMOND</u>, IL., this <u>IS</u> day of <u>MAY</u>, 1998.

Kicha 9.7 June !!

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss COUNTY OF MCHENRY)

Be it remembered that on this <u>for day of</u>, 1998, before me a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid, came **RICHARD G. KLUGE**, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purpose and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year last above written.

My Commission Expires: 🐳

Motary Public

1	,66666699999999 99999 999999999	2
8	"OFFICIAL SEAL"	Ż
8	BRIAN J. O'TOOLE	ź
8	Notary Public, State of Illinois	é
8	My Commission Expires 03/27/00	é
ø	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	

RECORDED: 05/23/1998